



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

AARON THOMPSON, :
 :
 :
 Defendant Below, :
 Appellant. :
 v. : No. 454, 2017
 :
 :
 :
 :
 :
 :
 : ON APPEAL FROM
 STATE OF DELAWARE : THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 : STATE OF DELAWARE
 Plaintiff Below, : I.D. NO. 1602016732
 Appellee. :

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

FILING ID 62348641

Elise K. Wolpert (#6343)
1201-A King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 652-7900

and

Eugene J. Maurer, Jr. (#821)
1201-A King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 652-7900

Attorneys for Appellant

Dated: August 14, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....i-ii

I. THE PROSECUTION MISREPRESENTED THE EVIDENCE AND IMPROPERLY ASKED THE JURY TO SYMPATHIZE WITH A CO-DEFENDANT WHO COOPERATED IN THE INVESTIGATION, DEPRIVING THOMPSON OF HIS RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS AND REQUIRING REVERSAL.

 A. Argument1-5

 i. Misrepresented the Evidence1-3

 ii. Appealed to the emotions of the jury.....3-5

 iii. The *Hughes* factors5

II. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY ALLOWING THE COOPERATING CO-DEFENDANT’S STATEMENT TO BE ADMITTED AS A PRIOR CONSISTENT STATEMENT.

 A. Argument6-10

CONCLUSION.....11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPEFACE & TYPEVOLUME

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Caselaw

<i>Adams v. State</i> , 124 A.3d 38 (Del. 2015)	7
<i>Bailey v. State</i> , 440 A.2d 997 (Del. 1982)	1
<i>Baker v. State</i> , 906 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006)	2
<i>Buckham v. State</i> , 2018 WL 1802645 (Del. April 17, 2018)	9
<i>Hughes v. State</i> , 437 A.2d 559 (Del. 1981)	5
<i>Miller v. State</i> , 750 A.2d 530 (Del. 2000)	3
<i>Nance v. State</i> , 903 A.2d 283 (Del. 2006)	1
<i>Snowden v. State</i> , 672 A.2d 1017 (Del. 1996)	4
<i>Stevenson v. State</i> , 149 A.3d 505 (Del. 2016)	7–8
<i>United States v. Young</i> , 470 U.S. 1 (1985)	3
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 796 A.2d 1281 (Del. 2002)	2

Delaware Statutes

11 *Del. C.* § 3507.....8-10

Delaware Rules of Evidence

Delaware Rule of Evidence (“DRE”) 801.....7-10
